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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ~ *  BEFORE THE
N/S of Revolea Beach Road, S/W of |

—_—

Bowley’s Quarter Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15™ Election District | i
5" Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY y
(3650 Revolea Beach Road) ‘ -

¥ .
Notris W. Matthews III and Jeann C. Matthews -

Petitioners * CASE NO. 06-581-A

**********i******
]
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW |

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a - Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the s&bject property, Norris W, Matthews
III and Jeann C. Matthews. The variance request is for property located at 3650 Revolea Beact;l
Road in the Revolea Beach subdivision area of Baltimore éounty. The variance request is fmné1
Sections 1B02.3.C.1 and 303.10of the Baltimore County Zotéling Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to -perr;liit
a side yard setback of 3 feet in lieu of the required 22.5 feet'for a carport. |

The Petitioners state that they would like to canstrud::t a carport with a 3 fclaot side yarcz;l
setback. The carport would be over an existing paved dri*iveway. Due to building limitation m
the rear of the property only a single car garage was possible. The carport is needed to proteét
petsonal valuable property and do minimize winter sli:pping hazards when waiking to ah

unprotected vehicle.

The Petitioners note on the site plan that the subjecti' property was granted a variance on

1
|
I
!

March 5, 2002 to allow a front yard setback of 15 feet in litiau of the required 30 feet and to allow

a side yard setback of 15 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet per case no. 02-183-A.




Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

A Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comment was received from the Department of

Environmental Planning and Resource Management (bEPRM) dated  June 8, 12006 Whifbh

contains certain restrictions a copy of which is attached he}eto and made a_part hereof. a

Applicable Law
Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore' County and the County Board of Appeals, upér'n
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street patking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulatlons for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be grantecl only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said helght area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shdll have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contam a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such varlance

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administra'tive Variance and the subject preperéy,'
having been posted on May 20, 2006, and there being no tequest for a public hearing, a decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.l

The Petitioner have filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by Sectioin
32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon t;ne information available, there is n:;o
evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variané:e would adveréely affect the hr;:altl?l:

safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In'the opinion of the

Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits sﬁbmi:ttqd provide

sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,
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strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practlcal difficulty and/or unreasonable

hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the pr(i)visions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, tllle

requested variance should be GRANTED.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy iZoning Commissioner for Baltimo;‘é
County, this 12" day of June, 2006, that a variance Sfections 1B02.3.C.1 and _303.10t_‘ ﬂilé
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to pemﬁt a side yard setback of 3 feet in lieu

of the required 22.5 feet for a carport, be and is hereby GMNTED with conditions:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building pepmt and be granted same upon rece1pt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made awate that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2 1004, and other Sections, of the
Baltimore County Code). -

3. Property must comply with Limited Development Area impervious-surface limits of
25%. It appears that there is a violation into the Critical Area Easement on this
property which will be pursued by DEPRM as part of the building permit process.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this |

Order. ;
JOH]Q V. MURPHY ‘A&
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONE
FOR BALTiMORE COUNTY
JVM:pz : |
: '
Yz



BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND!

JAMES T. SMITH, IR, | WILLIAM J. WISEMAN IiI
County Executive Zoning Commistioner

June 12, 2?06

NORRIS W. MATTHEWS III & JEANN C. MATTHEWS
3650 REVOLEA BEACH ROAD |
BALTIMORE MD 21220

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. (06-581-A
Property: 3650 Revolea Beach Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Matthews:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The pet:ttlon
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days! from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. \If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

% NJ FWM
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JVM:pz ] i
Enclosure |

i County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline. info i

| |:
| . | |



to the Zonmg Commlssmner of Balqmore C 1unty |

for the property located at| 265 (O ?@JD\GG\ QQ@\C&\ -Qc[

whmh is presently zoned D, .3,

This Petition shalil be filed with the Department of Permits and Davelopmant Management. The underm?lned legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is descrlbéd in the description and plat attached
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

Bz  Secchon

TC? St)m \Th C.:'n. S':l ‘b@\fﬂj“’“sﬁ A\

By C@J‘*PJ“‘: \ 9 \\C_Ug 09 qfﬁe regoumgg:‘, 'ZZ“ "‘"9'

greto.and

02.35.L..\ 4,3015, I {%CZ_Q
ZVRAZS @Q *%Q—Sr« rsf:be
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltlrml.)re County, for the reasons indicated on'the hack

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

|'
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I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be! buunded by 1he Zohing
regulatmns and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning Iaw for Baltimore County .

Contract Purchaser/lL.essee:

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Address Telephone No.
City Siate Zip Codo

Attorney For Pelitionet:

Name - Type or Print

Signature

Compahy

Addréss

City | Stats Zip Code

, gegreigentaﬁve to be Contacted: - »

b %"ﬁ:"&?ﬁ el Q& ;
.Addr S*i ]

/We do so!emnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
arjury, that l/we are the lagal nwner(s) of the property which
F the subject of this Petitior.

Legal Owner s): |

Mﬂf‘f‘*tg. \(\/ Maﬁﬂ:‘f\ewslm

WW Print 77/ %{ i'

| ﬁf’

Stgnaturd _f.
canan C. MQM&QS '

Name - Type or Print

Sg@)@\ I/VLML'{* ?W gzg gq*z,
| ture ~4 :
2095 Rouolea Bape hT2J 41@r?>3§4m_6

Address | (\p( Te’e hone No.
|

Balh _ zvzz
City T State ZIp Code

i
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Mc:m i W Ma‘%l’\é’/\/&ff '

Nan‘la

0] L ,tn...J'Z_’Z.D
1 Zip Code

City State
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—— e __m i __ma_=an W
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be reqjuired, it is ordered by the Zuning Commigsionsr of Baltimore County,

this® . day of
reguTations of Balfimore County and that the property be reposted.

CASE NO. g(o ~SFI-4

. Ve P
REV 10/25/0

Reviewed Byg E Q! Y\ Date
-—-L-.H 1 ;

E x.a E: Estimated Po%tmg Date ) 2 (i"‘ O Q::: L

that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required Y the zoning .

Zohing Cummlssmner uf Baltimara County i

\z_%b




®
AfﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Afflant(s} is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant{s) does/do presently reside at %ésaﬂi) ?e/\/Qlfi‘é‘k Em&l’\ ?C[
A

dress o
_[%al‘l:\mor-e Mo ZN\22D
City - State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

%@0@%’(’ A coacporty g constrocted Wit e
%r _—l el _Qe_:""'lf.?ﬁ:'lkc,\< . ﬂg Q&ppc_p(*k' wgdld b&
ove. T ay  exn Sdr’kr’\ PC%\/@C-\ AP\VQM% | D»JQ
o \Q\_’J{“lCL r\ég (\mv‘-—a\l«nor'\ T Q rec o+ e
v, @M o0 A S\ﬁ%(@. Cé“"“ %&m‘jé’; (AIES
(;’5591‘ lﬁ\@ : =3 CLOJ‘DO‘“*"' \ < f\@.é?::::‘@éj D

DF‘O%A:(" (D@/""_SDM\ \/alQaQ(Q PFOPQ}\L)/ CS\OC{ %

M M UZ w\r\l@f S xp{:w{ “\d\'z,ﬁ?\rﬂs. \Aﬂ\@_r’\
LU(J/(‘ {<kf\%‘r J\‘@ L) Unp@kyﬁ&i \/Q_p\u:,f{, |

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be requjrédto provide additional information.

/l/zifiw //Q#/?@a)sm _ #sz ’’ %#4@/5

Name - Type or Print ame - Type or Print

Hﬂﬁq__-_--_-u—_h#—-‘__l—-—“-Hhu-—-——-l—u_----—u—-“---ﬂ---—--ﬂlﬂlh-.--I———-—-HI--I-"'HIl-l-l—————ﬂ-“ﬂﬂﬁ---#--ﬂﬂ‘$

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of _ [41/?- '7/ , 200 &, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

l\larr-ic N Wﬁ'\’}\e w.S L. . Qea.r;g Co. !!la.ﬂk WS .
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Eo:tary Public N

My Commission Expires g?~ ////3‘5’07

REV 10/256/01
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Afﬁd aVit in Support of Admiil;nistrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury {0 the Zoning Ccrhmissidner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 26D %VQ\EQ{ %e@_g,‘f\ .\2(1\ -

Address =_

Rolbinore Md - 24220
City State I] 1 Zip Codse

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe baselthe reciuest for an Administrative
Variance at the above addtess {indicate hardship or practicai tl'rfﬁcult_y): - N

REDUce™  Ten 0 3 FeaT N
ColPot™Y  Oves o et S P"’“\’Q—Cj Devved oy
Doe Yo \ou:lc\\r{ﬂ Wenidad ons mii{\@_ Cean &{l ‘Lﬁ‘ilpr‘:’fb
only a swngle car doceg e woas. possible, Tha
Ccu‘paf“k’ 'S _f\éi(‘i‘lﬂ—\ ‘J‘D P'\‘Okeic(': e ‘qq(o[e permm\ (DVOPW

C&f\é\ o M\A1M1é—Q (JD\"\‘L@./“ "H:':\\PPU\j \/\QZ.QF:'_\'S

L hen wa\k\hg o an on{smj&e.ale_é \f@l\‘de‘

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a r';epasting and

advertising fee and may be requh@ﬁmvide additlonal information.:
%7’% /{%/ i

Signature

//.r:me_; S LA/ /74? %@)ﬁﬂ/

Name - 1ype or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this (& dayof M AY N 200 b, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in apd for the Colnty aforesald, personally appeared i |
Nareis, \:Z_,Mm&bﬂam_n Jeann C Matthe, € I
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or datisfactorily identified to meias such Affiant(s).

I

gatary Pubiic; |

My Cnmmisslon Expires __.;3“// / / 9421.?7 e
AR

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

REV 10/25/01 |
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 360 (\:‘%Nal Sl Eeac_.l‘\ Rc\
which is presently zoned D R, 3.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and piat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petltlon for a Variance from Sectlon(s)

Section | B02.3.4.) I'KL 303.|  BC AR

i ' ’ '
CAgpoix (u LEw b6 F THE Cemo i€ it 22.57

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, efc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zohing
regulattﬂns and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County,

IJW e do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
er jury, that I/we are the lagal uwner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Conftract Purchaser/lLessee: Legaf Ownet(s).
(RIS L/ M < L& S I

Name - Type or Print Name - Ty rPrmt é/ WW‘
Signature Signature
L/é:?/m/ C7 N %% ce )<

Address Telephone No,. Name - Type or Print C MMW
City State Zip Code Sign AVG-22.0 €42
Attorney For Petitioner: 5&:'3&:) euol aagemc,(r\ 1%‘ AO-Z2CA PP
Address Telephone Ne,
G L moce M| 7,220
Name - Type or Print { City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted.
Signature
;/ﬂ_/azé_!;r 2 &/ %%&JE -
Company " Name . | 4 O~ 2.0 COy2
* AP - - \ Alo ;%y—ﬁme
Address Skl NI Velephione ARz
_— + | N d 21220
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

::W

- A Public Hearing having been formally demanded andfor found to be required, it is ordered by the Z:::-nmg Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations nf Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. Ob “3—5) Iﬁﬁw“ ‘ vefov  Reviewed ByEEE (A pate_ 312" ko
REY 10/25/91}%@" MM sememmmemr  Estimated Postinig Date S‘ . ’L( Qo
iy
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kjWellsInc o

Land Surveying and Site P{c.jmning

|

Telaphone: (410) 592-8800 1 7403 New Cut Road
Fax: (410) 817-4055

= Kingsvilie, Md, 21087.1 132
emall: kjWellsinc@msn.com 'j -

I
|
|

|
November 07, 2001 -

ZONING DESCRIPTION
LOTS 127-129
REVOLEA BEACH

15" Election District,
5% Councilmanic District

 m————t — —

Beginning at a point on the northwest side of Revolea Beach Road which is 30 feet wide at a -
distance of 840feet southwest of the centerline of Ewle?s @uur ter -Roud which is~

10 feet wide. Being Lots 127 through 129 in the subdivision of Revolea Beach as recorded in |
Baltimore County Plat Book 5 folio 67, containing 0.86 acres or 37,448 square feet more or less.

g —
e —_——
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No:  H6 ~58/-A

e Fm— . ek

Petitioner/Developer: L

_Moktes  AATTHEDS

Date (.)ﬁ Hear i1g/C10§ing:uu_£J5A?b B .

Baltimore County Department of |
Permits and Development Management | g
County Ottice Building, Room 111 | 5
111 West Chesapeake Avenue !

Attention:

[.adies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the neceséary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at 3650 HEVOLEA [fACH £D.
This sign(s) were posted on /ﬁéﬁ 20, Kool
Montfl, Day, Year)
Sincerely,
22" T%f 5 fao/pe
(Stgnatuy ign Poster and Date)

Martin Ogle o i
Sign F?oster . o h
16 Salix Court
Addre$s
Baito. Md 21220

(443-629 3411) S g

1 ]
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| : l

RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE.OPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING R_.VIEW .

BALTIMORE COUNTY D

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 06- Sc?/ -A Address _ 3 é; SOA }QE_U b_/_E?FH 575?‘?@;\ /&/

Contact Person: _ \_) ME@{ZEW | Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name '. | _
Filing Date: §_ )7—; Q_k_? . Posting Date: gz “0\0 Closihg Dato' | é ?’,C’ o

Any contact made with this office regarding the statu$ of the admmistratwo variance should he
through the contact person {planner) using the case number. b !

1. POSTING/COST: The petltaonor must use one of the sign posters on tho approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitionet
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted abovo it should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for ah occupant or owner within 1,00 \feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there islno formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be rewewed by the zoning or deputy Zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested reliet, or (¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mall

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a publlc hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
?hoste# certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

is office.

(Detach Along Dotted Lino)
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign PosterOnty
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 06-| & &1 ] A Address _ s s SQ’ /‘?E-\) DLE‘#‘? 5574 C/z\ ééﬁp

Petitioner's Name [V ’OHZJ ¢ MpTTHEW & | 1 Telephono yD-32001 &

Posting Date: 5-7Z1 -0 % Closing Date: ' O b

Wording for Sign: 7o i‘;ormfitm A ST b i D 5 *C—'J‘Bﬁ QK & -
3~H ”g{il i Cfﬁ‘ilpm?;r (N LiEW i:a izroofﬁafw
22.5 4% N -

o

|
WCR - Remst 6/25/04
* '.

[

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW |
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING RE\/IEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROGEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINés

1

The_Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR ) require that notice be given to the
general pubhc/nelghbormg property owners relative to property which is 'the. subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. -For those petltrong which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review wili ensure that the legal requirements for advertising .are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requiremaerits.

The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertlsmg s
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly tmthe newspaper.,

1 1
!
i

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTIS!NG COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Item Number or Case Number: \S 5) ‘

L P oy Sl o, S

Petitioner: T\)Q-._‘P.\L MA T THEZY I

Address or Location: 3(:- S0 QE uQ»LE_F‘r E ——;Ac,}k Q__‘ EQLTO 2z

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BiILL TO:

Name:

S5 N
g - - - S ;! 4:-—~ — " nard — : e IiI]I-.-
Address: 4 o 3

" ey PPyl P oy P sl skl
1 oy
i 1
P — inp -! _ — k _-—-—l-——n-r_-p-uiq—;-f——u

Telephone Number: Y Q- 232 0 — l 547

i Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ
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Baltimore County .

Department of Permits an.

Development Management

James T Smith, Jr., County Executive
Tunothy M Kotroco, Director

Director’s Oftice
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapcake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 |
Tel: 410-887-3353 * Fax: 410-887-5708 ; - I

Junse 5, 2b06

Norris W. Matthews 1l
Jeann C. Matthews
3650 Revolea Beach Rd.
Baltimore, MD 21220

Dear: Mr. Matthews and Mrs. Matthews
RE: Case Number: 06-581-A, 3650 Revolea Beach Rd.

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning

Review, Department of Permits and Development Managemjent (PDM) on May 12, 2006. |
. | | A

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several -
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments:
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file,

If you need further information or have any questtons please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency. |

Very truly yours,

W, MM-QQ—

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

: J

c. - People’s Counsei | . |
| |'

|

i
Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Prinled on Racyclad Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondi‘mce I
: RECEED

J
UN ‘} E"' 2 006
o ~ -
4
Uivﬂ!(; ! )‘F : Fﬁ Fgfipﬂu;f"vi
“ E 'y "L oy 1! !i
TO: Timothy M. Kotroco f
FROM. David Lykens, DEPRM — Development Cootdination swe-
DATE: June 8, 2006 f

SUBJECT: Zoning Item # 06-381-A
Address 3650 Revolea Beach Road
(Matthews Property) |

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 22; 2006.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above- referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
33-3-101 through 33-3-120 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must camﬁly with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Sections 33-5-101 through 33 6-122 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X Development of this property must comfﬂy with the Chesapeake Bﬁy
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 33-2 101 through 33-2-1004, and
other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code)

Additional Comments:

Property must comply with Limited Development Area impervious surface limits of 25%.

It appears that there is a violation into the Critical Area Easement on this ﬁaropert{y ‘which
will be pursued by DEPRM as part of the building perrhlt process. |

Reviewet: Martha Stauss Ddte: 06/06/2006

i
!

S:\Deveoord\ZAC 06-581.doc ill




¢ ; -

i~ |

a

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 7, 2006
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, [11
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 6-381- Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offeri;

For further questions or additional - information concerning the matters stated herein, pleasfe
contact Laurie Hay in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.,

Prepared By: 4@ /%Aﬁ
Division Chief: %i %gm

CM/LL

RECEIVED |

JUN @ 9 2006

ZUNING COMMISSIONER

|
I 1
i 1
) |
4 | ;
] ]

;

WADEVREWWZACH-5381 doe
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State Drivendo Bagel Robert L. Flanagan, Seeretary
Nell J. Pedersen, ddministralor
Administration :
Maryland Department of Transpbrtatmn

Robert L, Ehrllch, Jv., Governor
Mlchael 8. Bteele, Li, Governor

Date: ' 5, ]9 «8(

:
|
i

———— e —y - -
—_—

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: ' Baltimore County | -

Baltimore County Office of . Ttem No. 5' 8 / J ¢ W

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews: | e Il

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410—545-
5606 or by E-matil at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

!
1 - .
i i '

Very truly yours,
[

/A 4L

Steven D, Foster, Chief _
Engineering Access Permits Division [:

)
|
|
1
|
|

| _
i : !

My telephone number/toli-free number is - .
Maryland Relay Service for Impafred Hearing or Speech: 1 800.735.2258 Stat&w;de Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street * Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « 1Pane 410.545.0300 « www.marylandroads.cotm |
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND @

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director -~ DATE: May 25, 2006
Department of Permits & Development | -'
Management
i
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review ! r

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For May 30, 2006
Item No. 581

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item

and we have the following comment(s). |

The base flood elevation for this site 1s 10.2; feet Baltimore County Datum,
The flood protection elevation for this site 15 11.2 feet.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requitements, the first floor or
basement floor must be at least 1 foot above the flood plain elevation in all construction,

The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer is
advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be followed
whereby elevation limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) of residential

(commercial) development.
The building engineer shall require a permit for this project.

The building shall be designed and adequately anchored to prevent flotation, |
collapse, or lateral movement of structure with materials redistant to flood damage. ‘ |

Flood-resistant construction shall be in accordance with the requirement of
B.0O.C.A. International Building Code adopted by the county. |

DAK:CEN:clw f o ;- :i'
cc: File j |
ZAC-ITEM NO 581-05252006.doc | R |




FET\TION FOR. VAR A\\XCG‘)€ -

MQTE:AVAE-IAMC

NCE, WAS Gra andTED on v, O e lpO
. 53{5/52 To Altow A& FRoNT Ao :l) 7 Y
L polPAek oF 1slinLiEU oF T Z_ 1
T YA?” 2 2131'?;;#4 O T5 Atlots & Sipg S N . T
‘ i “_}_"-7 CTSack oF 171N Liey /’& -
NGJ :‘:92,—155_,,4\; -~
e =
@ (lcorr. WL, 16,25 = -

DATLIM NavD 15}‘35) _e-i-\r,x g -

.07 o
. 2.3 P\@f}f"
aﬁ—i’ﬁ&é gt
o~ ‘-‘;’;’P\ﬁﬂ
| 2.5
QW Lot
e TN
e S Loer DRSS
T c o LIS—\—-_\;
c> 5T

Aert 37,4487
cZvncal RALEA NES

_ ) ... o ‘ . LOO Y. FLSOD Lbﬂ;rbf.\}E_S
P‘Rt s 25“‘“3 AR&“OZ’/ 8o A RE\\E/CJL,EA ;3?:5,2. C
3650 REVOLEA BEacCH RoAD

Lo V2 ST/ 1D E
\5TH ELEC, DIST, SALTD. COUNTY,MD,

Fomnll A il D wam R

N

g

f dnal







ZONING HEARING FILE INTERNAL CHE CKLL?S;T

Date Completed/initials

Shiz/ot

[

Zoning Case No. _ (o \8 g |- A o i

i : : E
PREPARE HEARING FILE (put case number on all papers; hole punch and place
appropriately; put label and case number on folder; complete information on starmp on
front of folder) | 1 .

DETERMINE HEARING DATE (schedule W]Tthiﬂ 45 days of fililng; post and advertise
at least 15 days prior to hearing) | | i

TYPE HEARING NOTICE AND ADVERTISING NOTICE (iype according to
sample, taking billing information for advertis'ing from advertising form in file; make
appropriate copies; mail original and copies of hearing notice; place original advertising
notice in Patuxent's box; file copies of both notices in hearing file; update ZAC in
computer for hearing date, time and place)

UPDATE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S HEARING CALENDAR (keep origihal in
‘red” folder; mail copy to zoning commissioner’? office) | / |

COMPLETE FILE (write hearing date, time, and room on front of hearing folder: ifile in
numerical order in cabinet next to copier until it is pulled for sending to Zoning
commissioner’s office) |

POSTPONEMENTS (type postponement |ettfer; make appropriate copies; mail original
and copies; send copy to zoning commissioner, file copy in hearing file; update hearing
Calendar and ZAC in computer) |

RESCHEDULING (determine hearing date;: type letter confirming new- date;?ma_ke
appropriate copies; mail original and copies; file copy in hearing file; update hearing

calendar and ZAC in computer; refile hearing folder)
INDEX CARDS (prepare index cards, according to sample; file cards in cabinet)

ADVERTISING/POSTING CERTIFICATES (check off on front of hearing fi'e_; put
certificates in file) | _ |

COMMENTS (check off. agency comments 'received on front of hearing file; make
copies; type comments letter; mail original to petitioner; file copy in hearing file) |

FILES TO ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE (pull the files .for the following
week every Friday and administrative files on Tuesday, verify that checklist on front of
hearing file has been completed; secure all lpapers under clips in file; -send flles for
hearings to zoning commissioner's office by noon on Friday and files for adminislirative
on Tuesday morning) o o ]

r
' i
1

10/5/99
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REQUEST FOR YARIANCE:

1) TO ALLOW A FRONT YARD SETBACK OF 15 FEET IN LIEU OF THE
REQUIRED 30 FOOT FRONT YARD SETBACK FOR 3636/3G4 5
AND 3650 REYOLEA BEACH ROAD

2) TO ALLOW A SIDE YARD SETBACK OF 15 FEET IN LIEU OF THE
REQUIRED 30 FOOT SIDE YARD SETBACK FROM THALER ROAD
(A PAPER ROAD) FOR 3650 REYOLEA BE ACH ROAD

N 603284 448
E 1483274732

N\

N 803272.242
E 1433291,832

VACANT
LOT \ /5,
7,
EX AREA = 02865 ACRES <,
. \ NEW AREA = 0 3438 ACRES
Y
Koy o>

N\

O
O
Ay

N 803130.484
E 1483147 969

A= 02566 ACRES

BUILDING
ENYELOPE

FOREST BUFFER EASEME

S% O B441 ACRES
O
éﬁ.@ ‘jé::-
) 'L%XD*
VACANT
LOT
=
A \ L
6‘3.5: S,
o)
@,
AN
Y ACANT 4%9
'S
LOT £
N 602980 54
£ 1483347.703
L EGEND: |
CURVE | LENGTH | RADIUS CHRD BRG CHORD
2ANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
m FIRE HYDRANT
wy
D] WATER METER
— P~ S T —————— e S e ie " —— T e ——— B —

- —— — - . . — s -

YACANT
LOT

' S S o rmms Ee e s = . g aao.

R g P A —— —_ . - —
- 1 — - - e maowm —— e — e v -,

0
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,{*-...
on
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. &3 o0
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REVOLEA == o 0Os Qg
= S0
rG-) e
= Ao
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T M
SITE 4 Q=
D
o
e
YICINITY MAF
SCALE: 1" = 50
SITE DATA:

1) OWNER. GRANTLOU ASSOCIATE S g

2} OWNER'S ADDRESS: 6719 QUAD AYENUE .
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21237

3} DEED REFERENCE: 85357420

4) PLAT REFERENCE: 5/67

5} TAX ACCOUNT NO'S: 1523154730, Pi0 151152340

6} TAXMAP; 91 GRID- 21 PARCEL: 45 ' '

7) ZONING CLASSIFICATION: DR 3§ .

B) TOTAL AREA. 0861 ACRESIA7.4881+ SG FT !

9y ELECTION DISTRICT: 1¢th .

10) COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: Sth

NOTES: ¥

1) THE EXISTIMG PROVERTY {INES SHOWN AEKL O WAS
ESTABLISHED BY OTHERS

2) THE WETLAND LIMITS SHOWN HEREON WAS DE TERMINED |
BY OTHERS |

O) THE PROFERTIES SHOWN HEREON LIE WITHIN THE CHE SAPE AKE |
BAY CRITICAL AREA AND ANY DEVELOPMENT OF THE PROPERTIES ’
WILL BE REQUIRED TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE STANDARDS

4) DEYELOPER WILL BE REQUIRED TO VERIFY THE CAPACITY OF THE
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER

|

|
5) A CONDITIONAL ENVIRONMENT AL VARIANCE HAS BEEN GRANTED |

|

|

JR——— -
—_——— e —— e e e e e i

FLAN TO ACCOMPANY A PETITION

ON 10/24/2000 THAT ALLOWS A PRINCIPAL BUILDING WITHIN THE 35
SETBACK AREA TO THE WETLANDS BUFFER ON LOTS 127 AND 1268
6) THIS SITE 15 LOCATED IN WATERSHED NO 26 AND SUBSEWERSHED | |
44 i
7) THERE SHALL BE NO CLEARING, GRADING, CONSTRUCTION OR g
DISTURBANCE OF YEGETATION IN THE FORE ST BUFFER EASEMENT |
EXCEPT AS PERMITTED BY BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF R
ENVIRONMENT AL PROTECTION AND RE SOURCE MANAGEMENT. |
|

8) THE FRONT AYERAGE SETBACK 1S NOT APPLICABLE AS NO |
i
!

ANCE AND

LOT LINE ADUSTMENT
LOTS 127 - 129 'REVOLEA BEACH

DWELLING EXIST WITHIN 200 FEET ALONG BENGIES ROAD FROM
THE LOTS SHOWN HEREON.

9) THIS SITE WAS BROUGHT BEFORE THE DRC ON 11/13/2001
(#1301 1) AND HAS BEEN TABLED PENDING THE QUTCOME OF
THIS PETITION FOR THE REQUESTED YARIANCES AS SHOWN
HEREON

10} THERE ARE NO PRIOR ZONING HE ARING

1) THE SUBJECT PROPERTY 1S PARTIALLY LOCATED WITHIN THE
100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN

12) THE SUBJECT PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON 'S NOT LOCATED
WITHIN A HISTORIC DISTRICT

13) THE SUBJECT PROPERTY HAS PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER

PLAT BOOK 5 FOLIO 67

FOR A ZONING YAR

MCS (NAD '88/91)

R E. T . b am —

- ——

HORAWN BY: KJW

GRAPHIC SCALE

—— — - —
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CHEORED By KW

UATL. 810212001
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